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Vendredi 24 juillet  138 km
ÉTAPE 19

SAINT-JEAN-DE-MAURIENNE 
 LA TOUSSUIRE - LES SYBELLES

KILOMÈTRES HORAIRES
À

parcourir Parcourus Étape 19 Caravane 34 km/h 32 km/h 30 km/h

SAVOIE (73)

VC SAINT-JEAN-DE-MAURIENNE (VC-D906-D77) DÉPART FICTIF 11:20 13:20 13:20 13:20

D77 HERMILLON
138 0 SAINT-JEAN-DE-MAURIENNE DÉPART RÉEL 11:25 13:25 13:25 13:25

135.5 2.5 LE CHÂTEL 11:32 13:31 13:32 13:32
132.5 5.5 MONTVERNIER 11:40 13:38 13:39 13:40
131.5 6.5 Le Noirey 11:44 13:41 13:42 13:44
130 8 Montbrunal 11:48 13:44 13:46 13:48
124 14 Montpascal 12:06 13:59 14:02 14:06

122.5 15.5 Col du Chaussy (1 533 m) (D77-VC) 12:11 14:03 14:07 14:11

119 19 VC Bonvillard (VC-D99) 12:16 14:08 14:11 14:16
116 22 D99 MONTAIMONT 12:19 14:11 14:15 14:19
112 26 Carrefour D99-D213 12:24 14:16 14:20 14:24

111.5 26.5 D213 Maisons Puges 12:25 14:16 14:21 14:25
109 29 SAINT-MARTIN-SUR-LA-CHAMBRE 12:28 14:19 14:24 14:28
108 30 LA CHAMBRE (D213-D76-D76A) 12:30 14:21 14:25 14:30

103.5 34.5 D76 A Carrefour D76 A-D75 E 12:36 14:26 14:31 14:36
103 35 D75 E Carrefour D75 E-VC 12:36 14:26 14:31 14:36
102 36 VC L'Aiguillon 12:37 14:28 14:32 14:37

101.5 36.5 Carrefour VC-D75 12:38 14:29 14:33 14:38
100.5 37.5 D75 Gondran 12:39 14:30 14:34 14:39
99.5 38.5 LA CHAPELLE 12:40 14:31 14:35 14:40
96 42 ÉPIERRE (entrée) 12:45 14:35 14:40 14:45
96 42 ÉPIERRE 12:45 14:35 14:40 14:45

94 44 Carrefour D75-D207 12:47 14:37 14:42 14:47
94 44 D207 Carrefour D207-D74 12:47 14:37 14:42 14:47
92 46 D74 SAINT-LÉGER 12:50 14:40 14:45 14:50
90 48 Les Granges 12:53 14:42 14:48 14:53

88.5 49.5 Le Grivolley 12:54 14:44 14:49 14:54
87 51 Les Étalons 12:56 14:46 14:51 14:56
86 52 SAINT-RÉMY-DE-MAURIENNE 12:58 14:47 14:52 14:58

83.5 54.5 SAINT-RÉMY-DE-MAURIENNE 13:01 14:50 14:56 15:01
82.5 55.5 Saint-Sulpice 13:02 14:51 14:57 15:02
79.5 58.5 SAINT-ÉTIENNE-DE-CUINES (D74-D927A-D927) 13:06 14:55 15:00 15:06
74.5 63.5 D927 Le Pied des Voûtes (SAINT-ALBAN-DES-VILLARDS) 13:17 15:05 15:11 15:17
69 69 SAINT-COLOMBAN-DES-VILLARDS 13:35 15:19 15:27 15:35

67.5 70.5 La Chal 13:39 15:23 15:31 15:39
63.5 74.5 Alpage de l'Échet 13:53 15:34 15:44 15:53
60.5 77.5 Sous le Col 14:02 15:42 15:52 16:02
58 80 Col du Glandon 14:10 15:48 15:59 16:10

57.5 80.5 Carrefour D927-D926 14:11 15:49 16:00 16:11
55 83 D926 Col de la Croix de Fer (2 067 m) 14:19 15:56 16:07 16:19

50 88 SAINT-SORLIN-D'ARVES 14:25 16:01 16:13 16:25
45 93 Les Chambons (SAINT-JEAN-D'ARVES) 14:30 16:06 16:17 16:30
41 97 Belleville (SAINT-JEAN-D'ARVES) (D926-D80) 14:34 16:10 16:22 16:34
38 100 D80 Les Rieux 14:42 16:17 16:29 16:42
38 100 La Saussaz 14:43 16:18 16:30 16:43
37 101 La Villette 14:46 16:20 16:33 16:46

35.5 102.5 ALBIEZ-MONTROND 14:49 16:23 16:36 16:49
35.5 102.5 Le Mollard 14:50 16:23 16:36 16:50
35 103 Col du Mollard (1 638 m) 14:51 16:25 16:38 16:51

33.5 104.5 Carrefour D80-D110 14:53 16:26 16:39 16:53
24 114 D110 Gévoudaz 15:03 16:36 16:50 17:03

23.5 114.5 Le Plan-des-Rois (FONTCOUVERTE-LA-TOUSSUIRE) 15:04 16:37 16:51 17:04
22 116 La Martinette (FONTCOUVERTE-LA-TOUSSUIRE) 15:06 16:38 16:52 17:06

20.5 117.5 La Combe des Moulins 15:07 16:40 16:53 17:07
19.5 118.5 Combe Fallet 15:08 16:41 16:55 17:08
19 119 SAINT-JEAN-DE-MAURIENNE (D110-D926) 15:09 16:42 16:55 17:09
15 123 D926 Pierre-Pin (D926-D78) 15:20 16:51 17:05 17:20

13.5 124.5 D78 La Bise (FONTCOUVERTE-LA-TOUSSUIRE) 15:24 16:54 17:09 17:24
13 125 Riortier (FONTCOUVERTE-LA-TOUSSUIRE) 15:25 16:55 17:10 17:25
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Vendredi 24 juillet  138 km
ÉTAPE 19

SAINT-JEAN-DE-MAURIENNE 
 LA TOUSSUIRE - LES SYBELLES

KILOMÈTRES HORAIRES
À

parcourir Parcourus Étape 19 Caravane 34 km/h 32 km/h 30 km/h

12.5 125.5 Les Adrets (FONTCOUVERTE-LA-TOUSSUIRE) 15:26 16:56 17:11 17:26
11.5 126.5 Le Suel (FONTCOUVERTE-LA-TOUSSUIRE) 15:30 16:59 17:15 17:30
10.5 127.5 Les Enversées (FONTCOUVERTE-LA-TOUSSUIRE) 15:33 17:01 17:17 17:33
10 128 Fontcouverte (FONTCOUVERTE-LA-TOUSSUIRE) 15:34 17:02 17:18 17:34
9 129 Le Villard (FONTCOUVERTE-LA-TOUSSUIRE) 15:37 17:05 17:21 17:37

8.5 129.5 Carrefour D78-D78 A 15:39 17:06 17:22 17:39
7 131 D78 A VILLAREMBERT 15:42 17:10 17:26 17:42

4.5 133.5 Le Corbier 15:51 17:17 17:34 17:51
1 137 LA TOUSSUIRE (D78A-D78-VC) (entrée) 16:01 17:25 17:43 18:01
0 138 VC LA TOUSSUIRE (1 705 m)  16:04 17:27 17:45 18:04

|SAVOIE

55
3 

m
 S

A
IN

T-
JE

A
N

D
E

-M
A

U
R

IE
N

N
E

0

75
7 

m
 M

ON
TV

ER
N

IE
R

5,5

1 
53

3 
m

 C
ol

 d
u 

Ch
au

ss
y 

 (1
5,

4 
km

 à
 6

,3
 %

)

15,5

49
7 

m
 L

A 
CH

AM
BR

E

30

37
1 

m
 É

PI
ER

RE

42

44
4 

m
 S

AI
N

T-
ÉT

IE
N

N
E-

DE
-C

UI
N

ES

58,5

1 
08

5 
m

 S
AI

N
T-

CO
LO

M
BA

N
DE

S-
VI

LL
AR

DS

69

1 
92

1 
m

 C
ol

 d
u 

Gl
an

do
n

80

2 
06

7 
m

 C
ol

 d
e 

la
 C

ro
ix

 d
e 

Fe
r

 (2
2,

4 
km

 à
 6

,9
 %

)

83

1 
64

2 
m

 S
AI

N
T-

SO
RL

IN
-D

'A
RV

ES

88

1 
24

2 
m

 B
el

le
vi

lle

97

1 
63

8 
m

 C
ol

 d
u 

M
ol

la
rd

 (5
,7

 k
m

 à
 6

,8
 %

)

103

58
9 

m
 S

AI
N

T-
JE

AN
-D

E-
M

AU
RI

EN
N

E

119

1 
16

7 
m

 F
on

tc
ou

ve
rte

128

1 
48

7 
m

 L
e 

Co
rb

ie
r

133,5

 (1
8 

km
 à

 6
,1

%
)

1 
70

5 
m

 L
A

 T
O

U
S

S
U

IR
E

138 km
100 m
200 m
300 m
400 m
500 m
600 m
700 m
800 m
900 m

1 000 m
1 100 m
1 200 m
1 300 m
1 400 m
1 500 m
1 600 m
1 700 m
1 800 m
1 900 m
2 000 m

PROFIL DE L’ÉTAPE


